## CITY OF MERCED

## REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY CITY OF MERCED

## NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION Tuesday, January 17, 2023 Council Chambers Merced Civic Center 678 18<sup>th</sup> Street Merced, CA

## **CANCELLATION OF MEETING**

**MERCED** 

The Regional Airport Authority meeting scheduled for **Tuesday**, **January 17, 2023** at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting is **Tuesday, February 21**, **2023**.

Kar h Baker, Economic Development Associate